
Arlington Baptist (1-11) -vs- Baylor (10-2,0-0 Big 12)
12/29/25 at Foster Pavilion, Waco, TX

 
 

 
 
Arlington Baptist 61

Baylor 124

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 7,018
Site: Foster Pavilion, Waco, TX
Referees: Bert Smith, Gary Maxwell, Randy McCall

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arlington Baptist 33 28 61
Baylor 69 55 124

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Bourgeois,Zion * 34 7-11 0-2 6-9 2-2 4 4 4 1 0 1 20
42 Overbeck,Jacob * 22 3-9 1-1 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
01 Allen,Davione * 30 3-16 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 8
10 Walters,Trey * 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
05 Dalcourt,Marcel * 29 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 2 2
30 Jones,Donte 25 4-7 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 4 12
03 Archie,Bryce 18 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
11 Gray,Gary 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
21 Ware,Will 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Algood,Pierre 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Williams,Jon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Grant,Michael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-70 7-25 10-13 8-10 18 16 14 15 1 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-36   30.56% 5-14   35.71% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 11-34   32.35% 2-11   18.18% 4-5   80.00%
Total 22-70   31.4% 7-25   28.0% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Yessoufou,Tounde * 31 12-15 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 1 5 2 1 6 28
10 Williams,Isaac * 33 9-11 1-1 3-5 3-0 3 1 4 1 1 1 22
00 Skillings Jr.,Dan * 30 7-10 1-2 4-6 2-7 9 4 7 0 0 2 19
43 Carr,Cameron * 31 8-9 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 1 10 2 2 0 17
12 Rataj,Michael * 26 5-7 0-1 5-7 2-10 12 0 2 2 1 0 15
44 Powell,Caden 26 5-8 0-0 2-2 2-13 15 2 4 4 3 0 12
13 Goodis,James 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
02 Kuykendall,Will 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3
03 Perry,Drew 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 50-68 5-14 19-26 11-42 53 12 33 14 8 11 124

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 27-34   79.41% 1-3   33.33% 14-20   70.00%
Second Half 23-34   67.65% 4-11   36.36% 5-6   83.33%
Total 50-68   73.5% 5-14   35.7% 19-26   73.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 86 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baylor
19:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,TREY 19:25 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BOURGEOIS,ZION --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:23

19:11 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE 18:51
REBOUND OFF by BOURGEOIS,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by DALCOURT,MARCEL 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
FOUL  by DALCOURT,MARCEL 18:33

18:33 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
18:33 MISS FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
18:32 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION 18:20 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by DALCOURT,MARCEL --
FOUL  by BOURGEOIS,ZION 18:04

18:04 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
18:04 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE(in the paint) 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMERON

17:55 5-11 H 6
GOOD DUNK by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE(in the paint) 17:31

17:31 BLOCK  by RATAJ,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

17:24 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,TREY(in the paint) 17:08
17:08 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
17:08 SUB OUT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
17:08 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by OVERBECK,JACOB 17:08
SUB IN by GRAY,GARY 17:08
MISS JUMPER by DALCOURT,MARCEL 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMERON
16:50 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,GARY 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

FOUL  by GRAY,GARY 16:23
16:23 5-16 H 11 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
16:23 5-17 H 12 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TREY 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

16:02 TURNOVER  by CARR,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,GARY(in the paint) 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN
15:29 5-19 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BOURGEOIS,ZION 15:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16

15:16 STEAL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
15:16 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
15:16 SUB IN by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
15:02 5-22 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

-- ASSIST  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE



MISS JUMPER by GRAY,GARY 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by DALCOURT,MARCEL 14:34
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TREY 14:34
SUB IN by ARCHIE,BRYCE 14:34
SUB IN by WARE,WILL 14:34

14:27 5-24 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOURGEOIS,ZION 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN
14:01 MISS LAYUP by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOURGEOIS,ZION --
13:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

MISS FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION(fastbreak) 13:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:53 SUB OUT by CARR,CAMERON
13:53 SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION(fastbreak) 13:53 6-24 H 18
SUB OUT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 13:53
SUB IN by GRANT,MICHAEL 13:53
FOUL  by ARCHIE,BRYCE 13:29

13:29 6-25 H 19 GOOD FT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
13:29 6-26 H 20 GOOD FT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

TURNOVER  by GRANT,MICHAEL 13:27
13:27 STEAL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

13:25 6-28 H 22
GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DAVIONE 13:06

13:06 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
FOUL  by GRANT,MICHAEL 13:06

13:06 6-29 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
13:06 6-30 H 24 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
13:06 SUB OUT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
13:06 SUB IN by CARR,CAMERON

SUB OUT by GRANT,MICHAEL 13:06
SUB IN by WALTERS,TREY 13:06
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 12:48 9-30 H 21
ASSIST  by WARE,WILL --

12:25 9-32 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TREY 12:08
12:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
12:08 SUB IN by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
11:53 9-34 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE 11:38 11-34 H 23
ASSIST  by WARE,WILL --
FOUL  by ARCHIE,BRYCE 11:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,BRYCE 11:19
SUB OUT by GRAY,GARY 11:19
SUB IN by DALCOURT,MARCEL 11:19
SUB IN by OVERBECK,JACOB 11:19

11:19 MISS FT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:19 MISS FT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

11:17 11-36 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,TREY(in the paint) 10:58 13-36 H 23
ASSIST  by OVERBECK,JACOB --

10:39 13-38 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL  by ALLEN,DAVIONE 10:39

10:39 13-39 H 26 GOOD FT by CARR,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by WARE,WILL 10:34



REBOUND OFF by OVERBECK,JACOB --
10:31 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN

GOOD FT by OVERBECK,JACOB(fastbreak) 10:31 14-39 H 25
GOOD FT by OVERBECK,JACOB(fastbreak) 10:31 15-39 H 24
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAVIONE 10:31
SUB OUT by WARE,WILL 10:31
SUB IN by BOURGEOIS,ZION 10:31
SUB IN by JONES,DONTE 10:31

10:23 15-41 H 26 GOOD DUNK by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS 3PTR by DALCOURT,MARCEL 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

09:48 TURNOVER  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
STEAL  by JONES,DONTE 09:48
MISS JUMPER by DALCOURT,MARCEL(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

09:37 15-43 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DONTE(in the paint) 09:12 17-43 H 26

08:49 17-45 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMERON

08:06 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN
STEAL  by BOURGEOIS,ZION 08:06

08:03 FOUL  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
GOOD FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION(fastbreak) 08:03 18-45 H 27

08:03 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
08:03 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

SUB OUT by OVERBECK,JACOB 08:03
SUB IN by GRAY,GARY 08:03
GOOD FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION(fastbreak) 08:03 19-45 H 26
SUB OUT by DALCOURT,MARCEL 08:03
SUB OUT by WALTERS,TREY 08:03
SUB IN by ALLEN,DAVIONE 08:03
SUB IN by ARCHIE,BRYCE 08:03

07:50 MISS 3PTR by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
REBOUND DEF by ARCHIE,BRYCE --
TURNOVER  by ARCHIE,BRYCE 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
07:35 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GRAY,GARY 07:35
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,GARY --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by BOURGEOIS,ZION --
GOOD TIPIN by BOURGEOIS,ZION(in the paint) 07:23 21-45 H 24

07:11 MISS 3PTR by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
-- REBOUND OFF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

FOUL  by BOURGEOIS,ZION 07:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
07:07 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 07:07
SUB IN by DALCOURT,MARCEL 07:07

07:07 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
07:07 MISS FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
07:04 MISS JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:04 FOUL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE(in the paint) 06:59
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,GARY --



MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMERON

06:41 21-48 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)
FOUL  by DALCOURT,MARCEL 06:41
SUB OUT by ARCHIE,BRYCE 06:41
SUB IN by BOURGEOIS,ZION 06:41

06:41 MISS FT by CARR,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by DALCOURT,MARCEL --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DONTE 06:26 24-48 H 24

06:01 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DALCOURT,MARCEL --
TURNOVER  by DALCOURT,MARCEL 05:56
SUB OUT by DALCOURT,MARCEL 05:56
SUB OUT by GRAY,GARY 05:56
SUB IN by ARCHIE,BRYCE 05:56
SUB IN by OVERBECK,JACOB 05:56

05:44 24-50 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RATAJ,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION 05:22 26-50 H 24
ASSIST  by JONES,DONTE --

05:07 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
STEAL  by ALLEN,DAVIONE 05:07
MISS 3PTR by BOURGEOIS,ZION 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
04:47 26-52 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,CADEN
FOUL  by JONES,DONTE 04:47

04:47 26-53 H 27 GOOD FT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
04:47 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
04:47 SUB IN by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 04:31
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

04:19 26-55 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DAVIONE 04:11
04:11 STEAL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
04:07 26-57 H 31 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,BRYCE 03:43

03:43 BLOCK  by POWELL,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

03:37 26-59 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

GOOD 3PTR by ARCHIE,BRYCE(fastbreak) 03:30 29-59 H 30
ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAVIONE --

03:09 29-61 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON

FOUL  by ARCHIE,BRYCE 03:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
03:09 SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,BRYCE 03:09
SUB IN by DALCOURT,MARCEL 03:09

03:09 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAVIONE --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN
02:40 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DONTE(in the paint) 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

02:06 29-63 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC



01:41 FOUL  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
GOOD FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 01:41 30-63 H 33

01:41 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
01:41 SUB IN by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

01:30 30-65 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

GOOD 3PTR by OVERBECK,JACOB 01:09 33-65 H 32
ASSIST  by ALLEN,DAVIONE --
FOUL  by BOURGEOIS,ZION 00:44

00:44 33-66 H 33 GOOD FT by POWELL,CADEN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAVIONE 00:44
SUB OUT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 00:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JON 00:44
SUB IN by ALGOOD,PIERRE 00:44

00:44 33-67 H 34 GOOD FT by POWELL,CADEN
MISS JUMPER by DALCOURT,MARCEL(in the paint) 00:30

00:30 BLOCK  by CARR,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

00:25 MISS DUNK by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

00:20 33-69 H 36 GOOD TIPIN by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 00:04

00:04 BLOCK  by POWELL,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arlington Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Baylor
20:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
20:00 SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JON 20:00
SUB OUT by ALGOOD,PIERRE 20:00
SUB OUT by JONES,DONTE 20:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,DAVIONE 20:00
SUB IN by WALTERS,TREY 20:00
SUB IN by BOURGEOIS,ZION 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 19:43 36-69 H 33
ASSIST  by BOURGEOIS,ZION --

19:19 MISS 3PTR by CARR,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

19:11 36-71 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,TREY 18:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMERON
18:42 36-73 H 37 GOOD DUNK by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
18:22 36-75 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 18:01
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

17:54 TURNOVER  by RATAJ,MICHAEL
STEAL  by DALCOURT,MARCEL 17:54
GOOD DUNK by DALCOURT,MARCEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:50 38-75 H 37

17:29 38-77 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RATAJ,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,TREY 17:18
17:18 STEAL  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN



17:12 38-79 H 41
GOOD LAYUP by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
16:48 38-81 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
MISS JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
16:22 TURNOVER  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

STEAL  by WALTERS,TREY 16:22
16:22 FOUL  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
16:22 SUB OUT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
16:22 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by OVERBECK,JACOB 16:22
SUB IN by GRAY,GARY 16:22
GOOD JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION 16:06 40-81 H 41
ASSIST  by DALCOURT,MARCEL --

15:51 MISS JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by BOURGEOIS,ZION --
GOOD JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:46 42-81 H 39

15:46 FOUL  by CARR,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
15:46 SUB IN by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

SUB OUT by WALTERS,TREY 15:46
SUB IN by JONES,DONTE 15:46
GOOD FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION(fastbreak) 15:46 43-81 H 38

15:30 MISS 3PTR by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,GARY --
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,GARY(in the paint) 15:23

15:23 BLOCK  by CARR,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

15:17 43-83 H 40
GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by POWELL,CADEN
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,GARY(in the paint) 15:02 45-83 H 38
ASSIST  by BOURGEOIS,ZION --

14:42 45-85 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by CARR,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

MISS JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION(in the paint) 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

14:08 45-87 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 13:48
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

13:39 45-89 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by JONES,DONTE(in the paint) 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,CADEN

13:14 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN
STEAL  by ALLEN,DAVIONE 13:14
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DAVIONE 13:14

13:14 SUB OUT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
13:14 SUB OUT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
13:14 SUB IN by KUYKENDALL,WILL
13:14 SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by GRAY,GARY 13:14
SUB IN by ARCHIE,BRYCE 13:14

13:02 45-91 H 46 GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
12:54 FOUL  by KUYKENDALL,WILL
12:49 FOUL  by KUYKENDALL,WILL



MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE(in the paint) 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

12:29 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

12:24 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,CADEN

12:19 45-93 H 48 GOOD DUNK by POWELL,CADEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DONTE 12:09 48-93 H 45
ASSIST  by BOURGEOIS,ZION --

11:52 48-95 H 47 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DALCOURT,MARCEL 11:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL
11:34 48-98 H 50 GOOD 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,WILL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON
GOOD JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION(in the paint) 11:16 50-98 H 48
ASSIST  by DALCOURT,MARCEL --

10:57 MISS 3PTR by RATAJ,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL,CADEN

10:50 TURNOVER  by POWELL,CADEN
STEAL  by DALCOURT,MARCEL 10:50

10:50 FOUL  by POWELL,CADEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:50

10:50 SUB OUT by CARR,CAMERON
10:50 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
10:50 SUB IN by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
10:50 SUB IN by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,DONTE 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

10:31
50-
101 H 51 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
TURNOVER  by DALCOURT,MARCEL 10:18

10:18 STEAL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
10:12 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DAVIONE --
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,BRYCE(in the paint) 09:55

09:55 BLOCK  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
-- REBOUND DEF by RATAJ,MICHAEL

09:48 TURNOVER  by RATAJ,MICHAEL
STEAL  by JONES,DONTE 09:48
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DAVIONE 09:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:40 SUB OUT by KUYKENDALL,WILL
09:40 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
09:40 SUB IN by PERRY,DREW
09:40 SUB IN by POWELL,CADEN

SUB OUT by ARCHIE,BRYCE 09:40
SUB IN by OVERBECK,JACOB 09:40

GOOD JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 09:27
52-
101 H 49

ASSIST  by DALCOURT,MARCEL --
FOUL  by JONES,DONTE 09:09

09:09
52-
102 H 50 GOOD FT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAVIONE 09:09
SUB OUT by JONES,DONTE 09:09
SUB IN by GRANT,MICHAEL 09:09
SUB IN by WARE,WILL 09:09

09:09
52-
103 H 51 GOOD FT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

08:42
52-
105 H 53 GOOD JUMPER by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by WARE,WILL 08:22
REBOUND OFF by OVERBECK,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 08:18

08:18 BLOCK  by POWELL,CADEN
-- REBOUND DEF by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

08:13 MISS JUMPER by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

FOUL  by OVERBECK,JACOB 08:08

08:08
52-
106 H 54 GOOD FT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

08:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
08:08 SUB IN by CARR,CAMERON

08:08
52-
107 H 55 GOOD FT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

08:08 SUB OUT by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
08:08 SUB IN by RATAJ,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by GRANT,MICHAEL 07:52
07:52 STEAL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

FOUL  by GRANT,MICHAEL 07:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by PERRY,DREW
07:47 SUB IN by KUYKENDALL,WILL

SUB OUT by DALCOURT,MARCEL 07:44
SUB OUT by GRANT,MICHAEL 07:44
SUB IN by ARCHIE,BRYCE 07:44
SUB IN by JONES,DONTE 07:44

07:43 TURNOVER  by CARR,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by BOURGEOIS,ZION(in the paint) 07:15
54-
107 H 53

06:52
54-
109 H 55 GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUYKENDALL,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by OVERBECK,JACOB(in the paint) 06:24
56-
109 H 53

06:03
56-
111 H 55 GOOD JUMPER by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

MISS 3PTR by WARE,WILL 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CARR,CAMERON

05:36
56-
113 H 57

GOOD JUMPER by RATAJ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARR,CAMERON
TURNOVER  by JONES,DONTE 05:15

05:15 STEAL  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE

05:12
56-
115 H 59 GOOD DUNK by CARR,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
05:12 SUB OUT by KUYKENDALL,WILL
05:12 SUB OUT by YESSOUFOU,TOUNDE
05:12 SUB OUT by CARR,CAMERON
05:12 SUB OUT by POWELL,CADEN
05:12 SUB IN by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
05:12 SUB IN by PERRY,DREW
05:12 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
05:12 SUB IN by GOODIS,JAMES

SUB OUT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 05:12
SUB IN by ALLEN,DAVIONE 05:12

05:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by RATAJ,MICHAEL
05:12 SUB IN by KUYKENDALL,WILL

SUB OUT by WARE,WILL 05:12
SUB IN by BOURGEOIS,ZION 05:12
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,DAVIONE(in the paint) 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
04:45 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DREW



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ARCHIE,BRYCE 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,WILL
04:01 TURNOVER  by PERRY,DREW

STEAL  by JONES,DONTE 04:01
TURNOVER  by OVERBECK,JACOB 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by GOODIS,JAMES
03:51 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
FOUL  by BOURGEOIS,ZION 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47

03:47 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by OVERBECK,JACOB 03:47
SUB IN by DALCOURT,MARCEL 03:47

03:47
56-
116 H 60 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DONTE 03:27
58-
116 H 58

03:06
58-
118 H 60 GOOD JUMPER by GOODIS,JAMES

02:53 FOUL  by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

GOOD FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 02:53
59-
118 H 59

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DAVIONE 02:53
SUB IN by ALGOOD,PIERRE 02:53
MISS FT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN

02:36
59-
121 H 62 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DREW

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
MISS JUMPER by DALCOURT,MARCEL 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN
01:59 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,WILL

REBOUND DEF by ALGOOD,PIERRE --
TURNOVER  by JONES,DONTE 01:30
SUB OUT by BOURGEOIS,ZION 01:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JON 01:30

01:21
59-
124 H 65 GOOD 3PTR by GOODIS,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ISAAC
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JON 00:52

00:52 STEAL  by GOODIS,JAMES
00:41 TURNOVER  by KUYKENDALL,WILL

STEAL  by JONES,DONTE 00:41
00:38 FOUL  by PERRY,DREW

GOOD FT by JONES,DONTE(fastbreak) 00:38
60-
124 H 64

GOOD FT by JONES,DONTE(fastbreak) 00:38
61-
124 H 63

00:23 TURNOVER  by KUYKENDALL,WILL
MISS JUMPER by ALGOOD,PIERRE 00:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ARCHIE,BRYCE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SKILLINGS JR.,DAN


